## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
George F Morrison 05/04/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Robert E Mos				
Street Address:	2620 42nd Ave N				
City:	Saint Petersburg				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33714				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 7437		74378			S
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (760)841-0989   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone:   7276560669 7276560669					
Phone: 7276560669					
Email: dak@patent-faq.com					
Correspondent Name: David Kiewit   Address Line 1: 5901 3rd St S					
Address Line 1: 5901 Std St S Address Line 4: Saint Petersburg, FLORIDA 33705					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		XMW			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David Kiewit			
Total Attachments: 2 source=xmwassign#page1.tif source=xmwassign#page2.tif					

## In Re PATENT of

Inventor: Moser et al. Issue date: 21 October 2008 Filing date: 11 November 2005 Title: Wrap Dispensing Apparatus

US Patent number: 7,437,863 Application number: 11/264,990

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In accordance with an Assignment executed by me on January 23, 2009 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022162/0603, I, George E. Morrison, hold a one-half interest in the United States Letters Patent captioned above.

Now, in consideration of One–Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell, transfer, and assign unto Robert E. Moser, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions set forth in the United States Letters Patent captioned above and in and to said patent and all the right, title and interest in, to and under, any and all substitutions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof.

I further covenant with Robert E. Moser, his successors, assigns and legal representatives that I have not assigned, granted, mortgaged, or licensed the rights and properties herein conveyed to any other party, nor have I made any other agreement affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed with any other party, and that I possess the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my signature on this  $\frac{4722}{200}$  day of  $\frac{2024}{2024}$ , 2010.

<u>George E. Morrison</u>

is personally known to me

presented the following identification: M/M/M/ IP

came before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the state of Florida, county of Pinellas, and did execute and sign the foregoing instrument of writing and did duly acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes and considerations

PATENT REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0133 therein expressed.

In witness whereof, I hereby set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My commission expires ////

